
Proud Traditions           Wide Horizons                                     High Achievement     

  Learning Without Limits 

 

2021-22 

 
 

Term 6 
 

Mon 6th June to 
Thurs 21st  July 2pm 

 
Fri 8th July  

Staff Training Day 
 

(Friday 21st July—holiday  
in lieu of  

Jubilee Day in June) 
 

2022-23 
 

Term 1 
 

Pupils return 
Wed 7th September to 

Fri 21st October 
 

Term 2 
 

Mon 31st Oct to 
Friday 16th Dec 2pm 

 

Term 3 
 

Tuesday 3rd Jan to 
Friday 10th Feb 

 

2021/22 
 

Term 6 

Key Dates 
 

Swimming Y4 
Mondays  

 

****** 
 

MYG Football 
Tues 7th & Thurs 9th June 

 

Y4 visit to Sikh Temple 
Thurs 9th June 12.20 pm 

 

 

Childhood Day 
Fri 10th June  

 

Y6 GST Sports  
Tues 14th June 

Parents to drop off 9am &  
collect 3pm at Medway Park 

 

Y2 trip to Colchester Zoo  
Tues 14th June 

 

Y6 Enterprise to KS1 
Thurs 16th & Fri 17th June pm 

 

Y1 African Drumming  
Mon 20th June  

 

YR trip to Kent Life 
Wed 22nd June 

 

Y3 trip to Wingham  
Thursday 23rd June 

 

Y5/6 Tag Rugby 
Thurs 23rd June 

 

Griffin Arts Festival begins  
Mon 27th June 

 

Y5 GAF residential  
Tues 28th t0 Fri 1st July 

 

Y6 Production  
Tues 28th June 7pm 

Wed 29th June 1.45pm 
 

NHS Rainbow Day 
Fri 1st July  

 

Y6 Theatre Trip 
Wed 6th July 12-6.30pm 

 

Transition Day / Moving Up 
Thursday 7th July 

 

MYG Athletics 
Tues 12th July 

Attendance 
 

Your child's school attend-
ance is key to their success. 

 

 
Attendance to date: 

 

Well done to:  
 

1st—Juniper 96.1% 
2nd  - Hazel 95.5% 

3rd - Sycamore 95.3% 

Please promote our  
Value for April  

Perseverance 

Key Dates continued 
 

FSU Graduation  
Wed 13th July 1.45pm 

 

Sports Day  
Thursday 14th July 

FSU 9.30pm 
KS1 10.45pm 
KS2 1.30pm 

 

Y6 Prom  
Fri 15th July 7-9pm 

 

Y2 Graduation  
Tues 19th July 9.15 am 

 

Gold Book BBQ 
Tues 19th July 3.30-5pm 

 

Y6 Leavers Assembly  
Thurs 21st July 9.15am 

 
 

Check out our website for all 
dates. 

www.lordswood-gst.org 
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Please follow our exciting events on Twitter: Twitter@lordswoodpri and twitter@lordswoodeyfs 

 

Y4 Greek 
Day 

International Design Day  

Creepy Crawlies visited  
 

FSU 

Medway 
Poet –Tree  

Competition 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Poppy was overall winner of the 
Medway competition. Her class 

are looking forward to a visit 
from the Kent Wildlife Trust. 

Adam was runner up in the y5/6 
category. 

 
Well done to you both. 

Jubilee Celebrations 

KS1 Sports Ministry 
helped choose and  

design their outside 
gym. 

https://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=https%3A%2F%2Fupload.wikimedia.org%2Fwikipedia%2Fcommons%2F4%2F44%2FFacebook_Logo.png&imgrefurl=https%3A%2F%2Fcommons.wikimedia.org%2Fwiki%2FFile%3AFacebook_Logo.png&docid=NkFbzI_pCLPr1M&tbnid=_RpAvTMJnigRhM%3A&vet=10
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           Sports Update   

 

Congratulations to our MYG  
Netball Team 
Y5 3rd place 
Y6 9th place 

 

All children had a great time 
during our Healthy Living Week with KS2 
visiting Lordswood leisure centre and KS1  

practising their scootering skills! 

 

 

 

 
 

Congratulations 

Regardless of the weather, it was great having parents run 
with the children for Challenge 26. We raised over 
£1400. Thank you, an amazing achievement. 

 
 

Welcome back to Term 6 
 

As you can see from the images here and 
on our social media pages, the children 

had some amazing experiences last 
term.  

 
Well done to our year 6 children for 

completing their external SATs. They 
showed great courage and perseverance. 
They have their production, Prom and 

theatre trip to look forward to this term. 
 
 

Our KS1 gym was successfully installed 
and is proving extremely popular with 

the year 1 and 2 children.  
It was great having parents join in with 

our Proud Tradition, ”Challenge 26” and 
I am looking forward to seeing you at 

our Sports Days later in the term. 
There are many exciting opportunities 

planned to round off a brilliant year 
back in school for the children. 

 
Parents and colleagues nominated staff 
for National Thank a Teacher 2022. It 

was a fantastic achievement for some to 
be recognised nationally. I would like to 

thank every member of the  
Lordswood staff team for their dedica-
tion and commitment to the children at 

school. 
   
 

T 

Jayne Lusinski 

 

Head’s comment 

National Thank a Teacher 
Day May 26th 

 
Congratulations to Karl Baker-May for 
being awarded Chatham Early Careers       
Teacher award 2022 and Keighley Baker-

May for Chat-
ham Primary 
School Teacher 
of the Year. 
Keighley also  
received a highly  
commended 
award as part of 
the Pearson 
Awards. 

Rachel Andrews is honoured with a Silver award for 
the Unsung Hero for her outstanding commitment 
to changing the lives of the children she works with 
every day. (National Teaching Awards 2022). It was 
lovely having the local MP Tracey Crouch, Council-
lor Martin Potter and The Mayor of Medway join us 
for our celebration. 

https://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=https%3A%2F%2Fupload.wikimedia.org%2Fwikipedia%2Fcommons%2F4%2F44%2FFacebook_Logo.png&imgrefurl=https%3A%2F%2Fcommons.wikimedia.org%2Fwiki%2FFile%3AFacebook_Logo.png&docid=NkFbzI_pCLPr1M&tbnid=_RpAvTMJnigRhM%3A&vet=10

